Vol. m95 Page 1954

DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

01-26-95P03:42 RCVD

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:

Dated:	July 12, 1990			
Recorded:	July 13, 1990	Book: M90	Page:	13890, Mortgage Records
County of:	Klamath		<u>5</u> .	tooso, montage metorus
State of:	Oregon	1997 - 19		
Trustor:	Christine Jo Reynolds			-
Trustee:	Western Title & Escrow	Company and/or Fire	t Western	Title Company
Beneficiary:	Gene Clair Thompson.	company and/or rus	a weatern	This Company

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Lot 18, Block 6, JACK PINE VILLAGE, Klamath County, Oregon.

WESTERN TITLE & ESCROW COMPANY fka FIRST WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, TRUSTEE

By: George Slape, President

94137

State of Oregon County of Deschutes

Dated: January 24, 1995



Personally appeared George Slape who being duly sworn did say that he is the President of Western Title & Escrow Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before Mie:

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: June 7,1998

After recording return to:

Christine Reynolds HC32, Box 124 Gilchrist, OR 97737 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS.

Filed for record at request of:

	<u>Klamath</u>	County	Title	Co			
n this	26th	day of	Jan	_ A.D.,	19 95		
t	3:42	_ o'clock	<u> </u>	. and du	ly recorded		
n Vol.	M95	_ of Mor	teages	. Page _	1954		
Bernetha G. Letsch County Clork							
By Qauline Mullenday							

Deputy.

Fee. \$10.00